HB0737/883694/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 737

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 3, strike "or 7-day"; in line 8, after "sell" insert "<u>OR PROVIDE</u>"; in line 9, strike "<u>ON- OR off-premises</u>" and substitute "<u>ON-PREMISES</u>"; in line 10, strike "11 p.m." and substitute "<u>1 A.M.</u>"; and after line 12, insert:

"(3) A HOLDER OF A 7-DAY CLASS B BEER AND WINE LICENSE MAY SELL BEER AND WINE FOR OFF-PREMISES CONSUMPTION ON MONDAY THROUGH SUNDAY FROM 8 A.M. TO 11 P.M.".